In accordance with the Regulations, the Company has proposed issue of 80,00,000 (Eighty Lakhs Only) 
Equity Shares of the Company having face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupee Ten Only), in one or more tranches, 
to the persons belonging to “Non-Promoter, Public Category", on preferential basis, at an issue price of 
Rs. 114/- (Rupees One Hundred and Fourteen Only) per equity share (including a premium of Rs. 104/- 
per share), which is higher than the floor price determined in accordance with the provision of Chapter V 
of SEBI ICDR Regulations, payable in cash for aggregating amount of up to Rs. 91,20,00,000 (Rupees 
Ninety-One Crores Twenty Lakhs Only) (‘Proposed Preferential issue’). The proposed preferential issue 
was approved at the Meeting of Board       of Directors of the Company held on December 08, 2025 

On the basis of the relevant management inquiries, necessary representations and information received